seventy-five (75) per cent of any building elevation exceeding 13 

one hundred fifty (150) feet in length may exceed four (4) 14 

stories and sixty-six (66) feet. No building or structure 15 

shall be erected or altered to exceed eight (8) floors and one 16 

hundred twenty-two (122) feet in height in the TOC-CC City 17 

Center district. Rooftop antennas and elevator shafts are not 18 

counted in these height limitations. Rooftop mechanical 19 

equipment must be placed in enclosures or screened. 20 

(1) TOC-C Corridor District 21